OP \$40.00 2018590

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JC Licht, LLC		11/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunnyside Corporation	
Street Address:	225 Carpenter Avenue	
City:	Wheeling	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60090	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2018590	CHALLENGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126349500

Email: tm@partridgepartnerspc.com

Correspondent Name: Colin O'Brien

Address Line 1:321 North Clark, Suite 720Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLIN O'BRIEN
SIGNATURE:	/Colin O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=challenger11182016#page1.tif source=challenger11182016#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005924 FRAME: 0617

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JC LICHT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 901 S. Rohlwing Road, Suite M, Addison, Illinois 60101 ("Assignor"), is

using the and

CHALLENGER

mark (the "Mark") in connection with all-purpose cleaning preparations;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 2,018,590 registered on November 26, 1996; and

WHEREAS, SUNNYSIDE CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation, with its principal place of business at 225 Carpenter Avenue, Wheeling, Illinois 60090 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and any registrations thereof, effective as of November ___, 2016.

JC LICHT, LLC

Name: Elliot Greenberg

Title: CEO & President

1181066

[Signature Page to Domain Name Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

JC LICHT, LLC

Name: Ellio Greenberg

Title: CEO & President

On this ____ day of November 2016 before me personally appeared Elliot Greenberg who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of JC Licht, LLC who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said company as authorized by its Managers and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

[Seal]

Notary Public

ASSIGNEE:

SUNNYSIDE CORPORATION

Name: Len Carmichael Title: VP Finance & CFO

On this $\int_{-\infty}^{ST}$ day of November 2016 before me personally appeared Len Carmichael who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Sunnyside Corporation who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said company as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

OFFICIAL SEAL.
JEANINE KOPESAN
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Jul 21, 2018

Notary Public

1181 /39

RECORDED: 11/18/2016